Effective: September 1, 2015

MISSOURI LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

OF

Preferred Long Distance, Inc.

dba Telplex

(T)

16830 Ventura Blvd., Ste 350 Encino, CA 91436

Underlying Carrier: Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. d/b/a AT&T Missouri

This Tariff ("Tariff") contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the provision of competitive local exchange telecommunications services provided by Preferred Long Distance, Inc. dba Telplex ("Preferred Long Distance, Inc.") in the State of Missouri. This Tariff is on file with Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"). Copies may be inspected during normal business hours at the Company's principal offices, 16830 Ventura Blvd., Ste 350, Encino, CA 91436

(T) (T)

Preferred Long Distance, Inc. operates as a competitive telecommunications company within the State of Missouri.

Issued: August 24, 2015

Issued By:

Jerome Nussbaum, President 16830 Ventura Blvd., Suite 350 Encino, CA 91436 Preferred Long Distance, Inc. dba Telplex (T)

Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 Adoption Notice Original Adoption Notice Sheet No. 1

Preferred Long Distance, Inc. dba Telplex, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all retail tariffs filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Preferred Long Distance, Inc. prior to October 1, 2015.

Issued: August 24, 2015 Effective: September 1, 2015